FIRE
PROTECTION
COATING
Tab 19
FOR CABLES
Delta Sama Jaya Sdn. Bhd. (DSSB)  Tel: +603 - 92824007, 92813778   Fax: +603 - 92870705 October 2023
Item Code Packaging
Feature:

				PROTECTION
				COATING
&G
Delta Sama Jaya Sdn. Bhd. (DSSB)  Tel: +603 - 92824007, 92813778   Fax: +603 - 92870705		October 2023
Fire Retardant
																Cable Fire Protection Coating		Item Code		Packaging		Fire Rating		Approvals
																		DSSB-FR-FRP25-CC		            22.5kg               ...Other Sizes on request		Up to 90 minutes (1.6mm coating)		FM 3971, 1.6mm DFT - FM Approved Flame Retardant coating for grouped
electrical cables
- PASSED - Ampacity
- PASSED - Current Carrying Capacity - NON DERATING
- PASSED - Salt Water Exposure and immersion
- PASSED - Dielectric Strength
- PASSED - Flamability Test
		FIRE PROTECTION COATING FOR CABLE
		Item Code		Packaging		Tests
		DSSB-FR-FRP25-FS15		     25kg/Pail		FM Approval Class:3971
IEC 60332-3-22 : Category A
IEEE 1202
IEEE 383												DSSB-FR-FRP5-FCC		           5kg               ...Other Sizes on request		Up to 90 minutes (1.6mm coating)		FM 3971, 1.6mm DFT - FM Approved Flame Retardant coating for grouped
electrical cables

		DSSB-FP-FRCB		1200mm x 600mmx 50mm				up to 2 hours				White
		Product Description
		Our Firestop Panels and FR Coating Batt are high-density rockwool used with a fire-rated ablative coating. The panel or FR Coating Batt are simply cut and friction fitted between the services and the edges of the structure. The fire rated coating is used as an adhesive to bond sections of panel or FR Coating Batt together into a barrier and to the surrounding structure. All joins in the panel or FR Coating Batt are seal using Intumescent Sealant to form a monolithic layer.
		Product Features and Application
		• Up to 2 or 4 hours of fire rating.
		• Simple installation.
		• Lightweight.
		• Maintenance Free.
		• Resist the passage of smoke.
		   • Suitable to make good around most types of service penetrations.
		Tested To:
		• BS 476 Pt. 20:1987
																Cable Fire Protection Coating
		INTUMESCENT SEALANT
		Item Code		Packaging
		DSSB-FP-INS18B		18 L (Bucket)
		DSSB-FP-INS10B		10 L (Bucket)
		DSSB-FP-INS600S		600 ml (Sausage)
		Product Description :
		Our Intumescent sealant is a one part halogen free emulsion acrylic sealant provided for gap between pipe to wall/slab/pipe sleeves tested to BS476 Pt 20:1987. The Intumescent Sealant will not crack or split upon curing, have good adhesion to wide variety of building material, high modulus, tack free upon curing and can be over painted.
		The Intumescent sealant will swell and form an insulating fire resistant char when subject to heat or fire to prevent passage of fire or smoke.
		Application :

		Shelf Life		: ±12 months store at 5°C to 30°C.
		Compressive Strength   		: 6.5N/mm2 to BS EN 12390-3:2002.
		Density		: 1120Kg/m3 to BS EN 12390-7:2002.
		Tested to :
		BS476 Pt 20:1987 up to 4 hours.
&G
&8Delta Sama Jaya Sdn. Bhd. (DSSB) Tel: +603 - 92824007, 92813778   Fax: +603 - 92870705		&"Arial,Bold"Page 19.&P
October 2023
Disclaimer: The above data, particularly the recommendation for the application and use of CHARCOAT products are based on the manufacturer’s knowledge and experience. Due to different materials and conditions of application, which are beyond our control, we recommend in any case to carry out sufficient test in order to ensure that CHARCOAT products are suitable for the intended processes and application. Therefore, any liability for such recommendations or any oral advice is expressly excluded unless we have acted willfully or by gross negligence. It is always the responsibility of the installer / purchaser to guarantee correct preparation. DFT (CHARCOAT Coating) and thickness (CHARCOAT Penetration Seals) of all CHARCOAT Materials. DSSB & CHARCOAT are not liable for installation or faulty installation. It is always the responsibility of the installer / purchaser to guarantee and certify the installation materials.
for steel
		STEEL FIRE PROTECTION SC 60/ 120
														Fire Protection Coating
		Code		Packaging		Fire Rating (min)		Approvals		Application		Base
		DSSB-FR-SC 60		25 kg ( 19 ltrs or 5 galons)		30 - 60		BS476: Part 21 LEED Approved		Interior		Water
		DSSB-FR-SC 120		25 kg ( 19 ltrs or 5 galons) ...other sizes on request		90-120		BS476: Part 21 LEED Approved		Interior		Water
		DSSB-FR-SC60CE		25 kg ( 19 ltrs or 5 galons)		60		BS476: Part 21 LEED Approved		Interior		Water
		DSSB-FR-SC120		25 kg ( 19 ltrs or 5 galons) ...other sizes on request		120		BS476: Part 21 LEED Approved		Exterior		Sealant
&G		&G
Delta Sama Jaya Sdn. Bhd. (DSSB) Tel: +603 - 92824007, 92813778   Fax: +603 - 92870705		Page 19.&P
JULY 2017
KBS